900221942 05/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EZ Stairs, Inc. (California Corp.)		04/18/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gordon T. Walker		
Street Address:	26892 Rocking Horse Lane		
City:	Laguna Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92653-5833		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833958	EZ STAIRS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016826488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 901-685-7428

Email: rwalker@walkermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Russell H. Walker

Address Line 1: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Address Line 2: 6363 Poplar Ave., Suite 402

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119-4896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1053 EZ STAIRS SEC. AGMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell H. Walker, USPTO Reg. 35401
Signature:	/Russell H. Walker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0716

OP \$40,00 2833958

Date:	05/02/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p source=B1053_Sec_Interest_Patents_TM#p	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0717

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, EZ STAIRS, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 27068 La Paz Road #263, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656-3041, on this 💋 day of April, 2012, hereby assigns and grants to GORDON T. WALKER (the "Grantee") with an address of 26892 Rocking Horse Lane, Laguna Hills, CA 92653-5833, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, both foreign and domestic, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, as well as all patents and patent licenses that result therefrom and all inventions covered thereby (collectively, the "Patents") and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and extensions thereof; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses (collectively, the "Trademarks") as set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined Patent and Trademark Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, the provisions of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0718

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date referenced above.



GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Signature Page

GRANCE

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Ovange</u>

On this 1/2 day of April, 2012, before me personally appeared GORDON T. WALKER, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing, and acknowledged that such person executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

VICTOR VILLEGAS Commission # 1856723 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2013

SCHEDULE A to Security Interest Agreement

Title	Ctry.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	US	60/085,151	May 12, 1998	N/A	N/A
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	US	09/315,809	May 21, 1999	6,354,403	Mar 12, 2002
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	US	10/095,780	Mar 9, 2002	6,868,944	Mar 22, 2005
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	US	11/083,885	Mar 17, 2005	7,866,443	Jan 11, 2011
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	US	12/983,302	Jan 1, 2011	N/A	N/A
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	CA	2,421,669	Mar 11, 2003	N/A	N/A
Adjustable Stair Stringer and Railing	CA	2,771,040	Mar 11, 2003	N/A	N/A
Method and Apparatus for Locating Hole Positions on an Adjustable Stair Stringer	US	60/308,192	Jul 27, 2001	N/A	N/A
Method and Apparatus for Locating Hole Positions on an Adjustable Stair Stringer	US	10/202,340	Jul 24, 2002	6,839,977	Jan 11, 2005
Method and Apparatus for Locating Hole Positions on an Adjustable Stair Stringer	US	11/032,942	Jan 10, 2005	7,096,592	Aug 29, 2006
Method for Forming a Finished Skirt / Fascia Board Appearance	US	11/784,543	Apr 6, 2007	7,497,060	Mar 3, 2009
Stairway Stringer and Finished Stairway Skirt Board	US	12/380,879	Mar 3, 2009	7,934,344	May 3, 2011
Stairway Stringer and Finished Stairway Skirt Board	CA	2,627,758	Apr 1, 2008	N/A	N/A

Page 1 of Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0721

Method and Apparatus for Attaching a Rail Support Post to a Stair	US	61/003,416	Nov 16, 2007	N/A	N/A
Method and Apparatus for Attaching a Rail Support Post to a Stair	wo	PCT/US08/006136	May 13, 2008	N/A	N/A
Method and Apparatus for Attaching a Rail Support Post to a Stair	US	13/055,712 U.S. § 371(c) of PCT/US08/006136	Jan 24, 2011	N/A	N/A

SCHEDULE B to Security Interest Agreement

Mark	Ctry.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EZ STAIRS	US	76/495,625	Feb 13, 2003	2,833,958	Apr 20, 2004
EZ STAIRS	CA	1 562 669	Feb 3, 2012	;*************************************	

Page 1 of Schedule B

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 05/02/2012